Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Jal Shakti Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar
3 sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok

Subject: - Verification of Character & Antecedents of the candidates cleared by the
Committee in terms of the Clause 12(v) of the Jammu and Kashmir

Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022,

NOTICE

Consequent upon the recommendations made by the Committee constituted
vide Government Order No.279-JK(JSD) of 2024 dated 19.12.2024, in terms of the
Clause 12(v) of the Jammu and Kashmir Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022 in
its meeting dated 27.01.2025, all the candidates/ applicants listed in Annexure to
this notice, are hereby informed through the medium of this notice to submit their e-
mail IDs and Mobile Numbers before the Nominated Officer Mr. Hitesh Gupta,
Additional Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department, Civil Secretariat,
Jammu in person or through (email ID hitesh.guptal11@jk.gov.in Cell No. 9419141115) within a
period of Twenty one (21) days positively from the date of issuance of this notice,
for filling up of e-verification rolls for obtaining Character and Antecedents from the
Criminal Investigation Department.

The candidate(s) who fail(s) to submit their Personal Verification Roll
(PVR) within the period of 21 days, in terms Govt. Order No.1003-JK (GAD) of 2021
dated 27.09.2021 readwith Circular No. 18-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 20.05.2022 issued
by the General Administration Department, shall forego their right to appointment
under RAS 2022 forthwith without any further notice.

\\:2: 'ZbLg
Under Secretary t G&ernment
Jal Shakti De[:%rt/mcnt
No.JSD-NGJ07(1)/6/2023-07/7279641 4 i Dated.0Y.02.2025
Copy to the:-

1. Director Information, J&K, with the request to publish the notice in at least two
leading dailies of the UT of Jammu and Kashmir for information of the candidates.

2. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal
Shakti Department, J&K.

3. Technical Officer to the Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control, Kashmir (in
case candidates have any query they shall contact the Cell No. 9149639461).
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4. Technical Officer to the Chief Engineer, Ravi Tawi Irrigation Complex, Jammu
(in case candidates have any query they shall contact the Cell No.

5. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department with the advice to upload the notice on the

9419159400).

departmental official website for information of the concerned candidate(s).

Annexure-A

S.NOjapplicant

Name of the

Date of
birth

Date of
denth of
decensed

Date of
submission
ol
application

Qualification|  clAxation
il any

Merit Points

Pooja Rani W/o Lt
\’ikTaxml Sundhan R/o
'Ward No 20 Patel
\’ngar Kathua

25-03-1984

17-09-2022

01-08-2023

Graduate

Nil

79

rJ

Sakshi Devi W/o Anil
Singh R/0 Mundhar
Kasti carh Doda

02-06-1994

01-02-2023

01-09-2023

Post
Graduate

Nil

73

LPy)

Muneeb Tanveer Bhat
S’o Lt Tanveer
iAhmad Bhat R/o
Darapora Delina
Baramulla

27-05-2005

27-02-2023

01-08-2023

12th

Nil

60

Anil Kumar S/o Lt
Madan Lal R/o Budhi
Kathua

01-01-2006

28-11-2022

01-08-2023

10th

Nil

58

i

Jyoti Rani W/o Lt
Balbir Singh R/o
Machhedi Basohli
Kathua

04-03-1986

17-12-2022

02-10-2023

10th

Nil

ISana Ashraf Lone D/o|
Lt Mohammad Ashraf]
ILone R/o Harri Bala,
Trehgam, Kupawara

22-11-2001

06-09-2022

01-06-2023

12th

Nil

54

Puja Devi W/o Lt
Swamn Paul R/o
iRedwan Khurd,
IRamgarh, Samba

28-02-1991

28-01-2023

01-06-2023

10th

Nil

53

Hilal Ahmad Bhat S/o
Lt Gh. Nabi Bhat R/o
Khansahib, Budgam

12-01-1997

12-04-2023

01-08-2023

10th & 03
year Diploma
in Civil

Engineering

Nil

48
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