Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar ******

Subject: - Verification of Character & Antecedents of the candidates cleared by the Committee in terms of the Clause 12(v) of the Jammu and Kashmir Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022.

NOTICE

Consequent upon the recommendations made by the Committee constituted vide Government Order No.279-JK(JSD) of 2024 dated 19.12.2024, in terms of the Clause 12(v) of the Jammu and Kashmir Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, 2022 in its meeting dated 27.01.2025, all the candidates/ applicants listed in Annexure to this notice, are hereby informed through the medium of this notice to submit their email IDs and Mobile Numbers before the Nominated Officer Mr. Hitesh Gupta, Additional Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu in person or through (email ID hitesh.gupta111@jk.gov.in Cell No. 9419141115) within a period of Twenty one (21) days positively from the date of issuance of this notice, for filling up of e-verification rolls for obtaining Character and Antecedents from the Criminal Investigation Department.

The candidate(s) who fail(s) to submit their Personal Verification Roll (PVR) within the period of 21 days, in terms Govt. Order No.1003-JK (GAD) of 2021 dated 27.09.2021 readwith Circular No. 18-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 20.05.2022 issued by the General Administration Department, shall forego their right to appointment under RAS 2022 forthwith without any further notice.

> Under Secretary to the Go Jal Shakti Department

No.JSD-NGJ07(1)/6/2023-07/7279641 Copy to the:-

1. Director Information, J&K, with the request to publish the notice in at least two leading dailies of the UT of Jammu and Kashmir for information of the candidates.

2. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.

3. Technical Officer to the Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control, Kashmir (in case candidates have any query they shall contact the Cell No. 9149639461).

- 4. Technical Officer to the Chief Engineer, Ravi Tawi Irrigation Complex, Jammu (in case candidates have any query they shall contact the Cell No. 9419159400).
- 5. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department with the advice to upload the notice on the departmental official website for information of the concerned candidate(s).

Annexure-A

s.no	Name of the applicant	Date of birth	Date of death of deceased	Date of submission of application	Qualification	Relaxation if any	Merit Points
1	Pooja Rani W/o Lt Vikram Sundhan R/o Ward No 20 Patel Nagar Kathua	25-03-1984	17-09-2022	01-08-2023	Graduate	Nil	79
2	Sakshi Devi W/o Anil Singh R/o Mundhar Kastigarh Doda	02-06-1994	01-02-2023	01-09-2023	Post Graduate	Nil	73
3	Muneeb Tanveer Bhat S/o Lt Tanveer Ahmad Bhat R/o Darapora Delina Baramulla	27-05-2005	27-02-2023	01-08-2023	12th	Nil	60
4	Anil Kumar S/o Lt Madan Lal R/o Budhi Kathua	01-01-2006	28-11-2022	01-08-2023	10th	Nil	58
5	Jyoti Rani W/o Lt Balbir Singh R/o Machhedi Basohli Kathua	04-03-1986	17-12-2022	02-10-2023	10th	Nil	58
6	Sana Ashraf Lone D/o Lt Mohammad Ashraf Lone R/o Harri Bala, Trehgam, Kupawara	22-11-2001	06-09-2022	01-06-2023	12th	Nil	54
7	Puja Devi W/o Lt Swarn Paul R/o Redwan Khurd, Ramgarh, Samba	28-02-1991	28-01-2023	01-06-2023	10th	Nil	53
8	Hilal Ahmad Bhat S/o Lt Gh. Nabi Bhat R/o Khansahib, Budgam	12-01-1997	12-04-2023	01-08-2023	10th & 03 year Diploma in Civil Engineering	Nil	48



